
         

 
EU Regulatory Compliance Statement 

for gloves intended to come into contact with food 
 
Product:  Showa Glove Type 732 
 
We confirm that the above-mentioned product is in conformity with the applicable requirements 
of the following regulations and standards for the intended food contact conditions: 
 

• Regulation (EC) no.1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact 
with food 

• Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with food 

• Commission Regulation (EU) No.10/2011 on Plastic materials intended to come into 
contact with food 

• French regulatory requirements for food contact rubber - (Order of the 5th August 
2020.) 

• BfR Recommendation XXI - Commodities based on natural and synthetic rubber. 
 
All ingredients, starting monomers or additives used comply with positive lists and/or Specific 
Migration Limits (SML) on specified materials. 
 
The product has been tested according to European EC Regulations 1935/2004: EN 1186 & 
DIN EN 13130 conditions. 
The product has been tested according to French Arrêté du 5 août 2020 and French DGCCRF 
Fiche MCDA des matériaux organiques à base de matière synthétique. 
 
Food Simulants used for EN 1186 Global and DIN EN 13130 Specific migrations procedures 
(Referring Regulation EU 10/2011) were; 3% Acetic acid, 95% Ethyle Alcohol and Isooctane. 
Food Simulants tested for 10min at 40°C as a single determination. Tested glove thickness 
is 15mil. 
 
According to the regulation EU 10/2011 and German BfR, the gloves are suitable for contact 
with all kinds of food stuffs at room temperatures for short period of time (<10min contact). 
 
Food Simulants used for EN 1186 Global and DIN EN 13130 Specific migrations 
procedures. (Referring French Arrêté du 5 août 2020 and French DGCCRF Fiche MCDA 
des matériaux organiques à base de matière synthétique) were; 10% Ethanol, 20% Ethanol 
and Vegetable Oil. Food Simulants tested for 2hours at 40°C as a single determination.  
 
The gloves are suitable for contact with food stuffs of > 4.5 pH and at room temperatures for 
brief contact. 
  
 
January 22, 2025 
 

 
Kim Stimpson 
Technical Services Team Leader 


